OP \$665.00 86248433

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM673688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		09/07/2021	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY
Street Address:	1800 HUGHES LANDING BLVD, SUITE 700
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	BENCOR CORPORATION OF AMERICA-FOUNDATION
Street Address:	1800 HUGHES LANDING BLVD, SUITE 700
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	INLINER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	1800 HUGHES LANDING BLVD, SUITE 700
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
Name:	LAYNE HEAVY CIVIL, INC.
Street Address:	1800 HUGHES LANDING BLVD, SUITE 700
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA
Name:	LINER PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	1800 HUGHES LANDING BLVD, SUITE 700
City:	THE WOODLANDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0273

State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86248433	ALLCLEAR
Registration Number:	1346868	GEOTHERMETRY
Registration Number:	2318214	INLINER
Registration Number:	2848917	INSEAL
Registration Number:	2848918	INSERV
Registration Number:	2716166	INTECH
Registration Number:	4049263	INTEVRAS
Registration Number:	1742751	ACCU-DRIL
Registration Number:	3757409	BENCOR
Registration Number:	2738150	BOREBLAST
Registration Number:	2909826	BOREBLAST II
Registration Number:	2415660	COLOG
Registration Number:	4049261	E
Registration Number:	4134262	EVRAS
Registration Number:	2372053	LAYNE
Registration Number:	1737083	LAYNE
Registration Number:	2903047	LAYNE
Registration Number:	2830692	LAYNE OXIMATE
Registration Number:	3019194	LAYNEOX
Registration Number:	2045091	QC-21 WELL CLEANER
Registration Number:	3834349	ENTEC BIOGAS USA
Registration Number:	3878662	LAYNERT
Registration Number:	4461957	RANNEY
Registration Number:	1711172	BECKER DRILLS INC.
Serial Number:	86217349	INLINER TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	86217353	LP LINER PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stephanie.leopold@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Leopold Address Line 1: 6750 Miller Road

Address Line 2: 9007620

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0274

Address Line 4: Bre	ecksville, OHIO 44141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Leopold
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Leopold/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Release#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0275

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated on or about 02/17/2015, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 02/19/2015, at Reel 005462, Frame 0434, LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, BENCOR CORPORATION OF AMERICA-FOUNDATION SPECIALIST, a Delaware corporation, INLINER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, LAYNE HEAVY CIVIL, INC., an Indiana corporation, LINER PRODUCTS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Assigner") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, registrations and applications for registration described in such Security Agreement (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of September 7, 2021.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

ву:	ion Il	iche	
Print Name: _	_		_
Title:	Officer		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 09/10/2021